National \ ark Oervice
Ordering Guide/Price List
Prices effect ive through
September JO, 2000
Please read this before you order
1. For guidance on uniform policy standards and procedures, refer to NPS-43, the National Park Service Uniform Guideline.
2. Be sure to use the current ordering guide. Always check the expiration date. Only current fiscal year orders will be processed.
3. Personnel are authorized to order only those items which correspond to their uniform class.
4. Returns and exchanges must be received within 30 days of receipt of order. See below for more information.
5. Ordering uniform items for another person is prohibited.
6. Maternity and lifeguard order forms are available from R&R Uniforms Customer Service.
7. Please furnish all information requested on the order form.
8. For proper fit, order items according to your measurements. Take measurements following the guide on page 4 of your new
Ordering Guide. Review size charts of each item. Select size according to the larger measurement (i.e., waist, hip, etc.). If
between sizes, always choose larger size. Size charts are different for different garments. Please read each size chart carefully.
9. To ensure correct trouser length, carefully follow instructions for inseam on page 4 of your Ordering Guide.
10. Some men's items are provided in short, regular, or long. Be sure to note your requirements along with size. (For example 42L)
11. Some women's items are provided in petite, regular, or tall. Be sure to note your requirements along with size.
(For example 12T)
12. If the size chart range does not include your measurements, please contact Customer Service for further assistance.
13. Skirts are shipped unhemmed to accommodate individual needs.
14. Extra long tailed shirts can be ordered. However, deliveries may take from 90 to 120 days.
15. Shirt tapering is an alteration and must be paid for with personal funds. See page 3 for more tapering information.
RSgR
UNIFORMS, INC.
CUSTOMER SERVICE
RO. Box 27005
Nashville, TN 37202-7001
PHONE: 1-800-448-7968
FAX: (Orders Only) (615) 248-3437
P R O D U C T WARRANTY
All garments and accessory items are warranted by R&R Uniforms, Inc. for their lifetime against defects in materials and
workmanship. If a garment or item fails due to manufacturing or fabric defect, we will repair or replace the item without charge.
Repairs due to accident, improper care or negligence, where R&R Uniforms, Inc. is not at fault, will be performed at a reasonable
charge. Tennessee law requires that all garments accepted for repairs be clean.
ORDERING INFORMATION
2
TO PLACE AN ORDER
• Confirm that the O R D E R I N G GUIDE is
current. (The O R D E R I N G G U I D E contains
the price lists and sizing charts). If it is out of
date, please contact the uniform coordinator
at your duty station for a current
O R D E R I N G G U I D E .
• On your ORDER FORM, print (a) your name,
(b) duty station, (c) duty station address (R&R

SPECIAL SIZES
• If you need sizes outside the ranges listed in
your ORDERING GUIDE, please contact R&R
Customer Service Department at
I -800-448-7968, 8 A .M. to 5 PM. CST.
• Delivery of special size items requires a
minimum of 90 to 120 working days.
TAPERING
• Shirt tapering is available at $6.00 per shirt.
Indicate in Special Instructions section of the
order form. Chest and waist size information
must be provided.
• Be careful when providing measurements as
tapered shirts and special orders cannot be
returned for exchange.
• Shirt tapering is an alteration which must be
paid for wi th personal funds. Please include
check or list credit card number on the order
form for payment.
5
MEN
1. Height: Stand straight against a wall
wi thout your shoes. Make a mark level
w i th the top of your head. Measure f rom
this point down to the floor.
2. Neck: Measure around the base of the
neck where a collared shirt would fit, or
measure a collarband on a shirt that fits
you well . Lay the collarband flat.
Measure f rom the beginning of the button
hole (2a) to the center of the button (2b).
3. Chest : Measure well up under your
arms, across your shoulder blades and
over the fullest part of your chest. Hold
the tape firmly, but not tightly. Be sure
the tape is level and straight across your
back. Stand naturally.
4. Sleeve: Bend the elbow slightly. Start at
the center back of the neck and measure
across the shoulder to the elbow and
down to the wrist bone.
5. Waist: First, remove your belt. Then,
measure overshirt (not over pants) at the
position you normally wear your pants.
Hold the tape firmly, but not tightly.
6. Inseam: Use similar style pants that fit
you well . Lay them flat, w i th the front
and back creases smooth. Measure along
the inside seam of one leg from the
bot tom of the hem (6a) to the crotch
(6b).
7. Rise: This is the distance between the
waist and the intersection of the crotch
seams.
Some men's items are offered in short, regular, and long. Be sure to indicate
these sizes on your Order Form.
WOMEN
1. Height: Stand straight against a wall wi thout
your shoes. Make a mark level wi th the top
of your head. Measure from this point down
to the floor.
2. Bust: Measure around fullest part of the
bust, holding the tape firmly but not tightly.
Keep the tape straight and level.
3. Sleeve: Bend the elbow slightly. Start at
the center back of the neck and measure
across the shoulder to the elbow and down
to the wrist bone.
4. Waist: Measure around the smallest part of
your waistline, holding the tape firmly but
not tightly. Keep the tape level and be sure
to stand naturally.
5. Hips: Stand wi th your heels together.